Corrigendum to Limited Tender COPT/ASE/1718/143/SRCH/009

Change 1:

Page 1 Currently read as

1. Quotations are invited in a **two bid system** for the items shown overleaf (in Annexure I). The offers / bids should be submitted as Technical bid and Financial bid separately. The Technical bid should consist of all technical details / specifications only. The Financial bid should indicate item-wise price for each item and it should contain all Commercial Terms and Conditions including Taxes, transportation, packing & forwarding,installation, guarantee, payment terms, pricing terms etc. The Technical bid and Financial bid should be put in separate covers and sealed. Both the sealed covers should be put in a bigger cover. The Tender for supply of "Supply of Pick-up Truck" should be written on the left side of the Outer bigger cover and sealed.

To be modified as

1. Quotations are invited in single bid system for the items shown overleaf(Page 2) The bid should conist of all technical specifications and commercial terms and conditions. The Tender for supply of "Supply of Pick-up Truck" should be written on the left side of the Outer bigger cover and sealed.